

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18189/2008

SIRIYA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.(Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

th

List on 11 August, 2008 along with the connected matter i.e. SLP(C)..../08 CC  
10064/08.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master  
(Mentioned slip enclosed)

NOTE: This matter is stated to be listed for 08.08.08