

ITEM NO.55 REGISTRAR COURT.2 SECTION XIV
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13108/2008
RAJA RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17527 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18189 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20863 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.
M/S. Hingorani & Associates,Adv.

Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.
Mr. T. Dogra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Kr. Tiwari,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that they have served
unserved respondents but failed to file proof of service on record.
They want one week time to file proof of service.

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service and served
respondents may file counter affidavit before 5.2.2009.

List the matter on 12.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar